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City of Portland, Maine
Faire Department

T . W ki

Union Wharf

P.0. Box 1019

Portland, Maine

Firs @ 215 Commercial st.

Dear Sir:

m 2/7/82 a fire occurred in the building listed
avove, of which you are Teported to be the cwner ( }.

If permanent repair work is veruired for thie building, you
pust obtain a vermit from the Building & (nspection Dept. in City Hall
pefore starting such work.

Very Truly Ycux l

s

Q“\\\f'f\.c.. \Jom

Chief
Portland Fire lepartment

Building & Inspection Dept.
Corporation Cgunael

Health Deot. {Housing Dav.)
City Assessor's \Mr. Tucoei

The fire started in the rear of the building on the outside and had
worked its way into the partitiona and was extending into the second
floor where it was stopped and brought under control,
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209 Commorcial St,.
May 4, 1970

Grimell company ' ce tOl ,Cn!r BIOB¢ C'Do
11 Cotton Stroot

217 COnmargial Street
Gentlemen:

Pemit to instell dry sprinkler system at the shove
named location is being issued awhject to plans received
with application,

provided howaver, installation follows
all recommendations of the National Fire Protection Asseciation
Volume #6, 1969-1970, Section 13. '

Very truly yours,

Halcolm Ward
Building Inspection Department
Hittm

L)




To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The urdessigned hereby applies for o permit to evect alter repuir demolish install the
in accordance witk the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buslding Code and Zonin

1-272INDUSTRIAL ZONE PERMET ISSUEU '
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT wy 4 afiS3
Class of Building or Type of Structure  Installaticn -
’ ;:I:nd, Haine, R 00 GTY of POLTTAND

following building siructure equidment

g Ordinance of the Cify of Portland, plars and
specificattons, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
Location . 209 Cormeredal St o o . _ Within Fire Limits? Dist., No.
Owner's name and address Carr Bros. Company, 217 Comzercial St, Telephone..
Lesser's name and address —_— Telephone ..o ..
Contractor's name and addrese ... Grinpeld, Go. 11 Cobtton St Telephone. 773-3872
Architect ... . Specifications..—.... Plans __yes.__.....No.of sheets 1____
Proposed use of building “arshouse No. families
Last use No. famities
Material brick . Noe.stores . L . Heat Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot . e e e
Estimated cost §-. v e Fea §_2: %0

To install dry sprinkler system for entire building as per plan,

It ix understood that this permit does not include installation of heatin
the name of the heating contrector. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .eeee . .. . oo I8 amy electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?

Has septic tank notice been sentp
Height average grade to top of plate

General Description of New Work

s

g apparaius which s lo be taken out separately by and in
0 contractors

Details of New Work

I niot, what 43 propesed for sewage?
Form noiice sent?

o Heigght average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front depth No, stories ... .solid or filled land? earth or 10Ck? e vre v
Matevial of foundation Thickness, top . bottom, cellar
Kind of roof _ Rise per foot Roof covering
No. of chimneya Material of chimreys..—.......... of lining oo .. Kinid of heat fuel
Framing Luruber—Kind.....—_.: Dressed or full size? —.. Corner posts Sills
Size Garder _ _. wewr Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 foet.
Joists and ralters: 1st foor, v 2nd 3rd roof -
On centers: 18t {ioor. 2nd 3rd , roof —
Maximum span* 1s¢ floor. , 2nd 3d roof
If one atory buiiding with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? —

If 2 Garage

No. cars now accommodated cn same Iot......, ta be aecommodated__.._number commercial cars to be accommodated.... ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cass habitually stored in the proposed building? -

APPROVED: ”4?,? Parenyy

Bt r———— -

T —————— s oo g

Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? it
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and ity requivements pertaining thercto are
obsenved? .. YE8

)

s

INSPECTION COPY

Grinnel Company

Signature of owner wk\t—)‘i?unwf’/ﬁ__g.m o Dr%———\
//" y
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, Permit No. VD\\\Q..,W
Location U\Q% [on

0252&&-\.\“\ \A\‘.ﬂt £ -
Date of permit um.ﬂu\v\\\VQ

Notif, closing-in

T

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Oceupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice

NOTES
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I.2)INDUSTRIAL ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure ..S2C00d Class

[
jiry
"

-

v nd

. ) !
Y i1 22 1970 .
v Portland, Maine, _ P31 22 197 {LAND. 2
Rl To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, SAINE ?‘
) The undersigned hereby applies for o permil lo erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure eguipment ’;
Y in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, pluns and b
specifications, if any, submitted kerewith and the Jollowing specifications: ;;33 %
Location ...207 Cormercial St, Within Fire Limits? Dist. No % ‘
4 4
. Owner's name and address . Carr Bros, Company, 215 Commercial St. Telephone " :
i ) & !
Lessce's name and address Telephone g i
vy R e Liiz, 3 -‘
Yo / Contractor's name and addresst. P&cH Yurray, Ocean House Road Cap Telephone... ?99-81._3.6 g
R Architect - Specifications Plans . Y55 No.ofsheats . 1_ -
i Proposed use of building darehouse No. families . f - 7
. / Last use __ Rug Cleaning Plant No. families . . T
< > Material. brick . __ No. stories . 4__ Heat Style of ront Roofing Vg A
aE . Other buitdings on satme lot - ‘:3 ¢
3 ~ - Estimated cost$_3,000 Fee 3_?!.9...0_....__ é )
- General Description of New Work o
To make alterations on first floor as per plan, @,
¢ é g
b ;ii
. y _1 ' 1
; g .
'
Lo )
] Ve
oL It is understood that this permil does not include insto'lation of heating apparatus which is lo be taken out scparalely by and in n
‘ the nome of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor T
e Details of New Work :
' For Is any plumbing involved in this work? Ta any electrical wark involved in this work? S ! s
; Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what s proposed for sewage? : |
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent} .
B Heighe average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest point of roof ’ J w -
Y ) Size, front. depth No. stories ___.._solid or flled land?____ earth or rock? - ;
; ; Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar i
- Kind of roof Rise per foot - Roof covering ; -
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys_____ of lining Kind of heat fuel ‘ L
.5 . Framing Lumler—~Kind 3 Dressed or full size?. Corner posts ..., Sills ! P
= ‘. Site Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers — - /
;,\ ' Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C, Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feat, i% i
i Joists and rafters: 1t floor, , 2nd , 3rd \ roof Y i L
, b }l On centers: 15t floor, , 2nd | » Toof - A \
: Maximum span: 1st floor. +2nd ,3rd , roof ) y
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? — : bl
A 5 If a Garage ! 1
*agn " No. cars now accommodated on same lot—.__, ‘n be accommodated....number commercial cars to be accommodated__ L% Y
; Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed buildingfa e .
_ APPROVED: Miscellzneous o i
v M - . o . N ’ ’ . . N .
. - oy 4 /{9/?0 . Wfll work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? — .
R i Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to \
" - sec that the State and City requirenwunts pertaining thereto are
observed?, Y3 ‘ -,
SN 5 ; Carr Bros, Campany : .
.- A oS ~ Fp& G‘H Murray , . .
- P . 53 R .
v INSFECTION COPY Signature of owner ___bY? mm@t/ : oy
< N ¥ o W - s B [l
R q
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& Permit No. “Q\\mn\._\ > \
_.% Fosmn_:%ﬁ, “v m\&n\\\h&&h\\. Q

cwner Dz,

Date of permit 4%
P 7
Notif. closing-in
Inspn. closing-in
Final Notif.
Final Inspn.
Cert. of Occupancy issued
Staking Out Notice
f
Farm Check Notice
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FILL IN AND 813N WITH INX

T'"'j'.; ™ * -
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR F™RN7 *Se0Ep S

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT i Iy

T

Portland, Mainr, Docenber 16, 1963.... -

TITF T
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. WY e o B TLARD

The undersigued hereby applies for a permit fo install the folforing heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: .

i Location 209 Commereial St. Use of Building Fug cieaners No. Stories g}ﬁg‘éﬂﬂmg ) ‘\." .
o Name and address of owner of appliance  Witeomb Rug Cleaners, 209 Commercial St. .
,éﬁ‘ Installer’s name and address Porbland Gaa Light Co., 5 Temple St. Telephone

N h General Description of Work [

To install legas-fired #XA-]00 Regnor Unit Heater in plzce of oil~fired space heater

7 IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
/ ! Location of apphance suspendemgg Any burnable material in floor sutfacc or beneath?  yes
11 so, how protected? not requived Kind of fuel?® gas
Minimnum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or easing top of furnace 10"
From top of smoke pipe . QN From front of apphance  }t From sides or back of appliance . 180.
/‘ ) Size of chimney flue  #x10 Other connections to same flue none e . -
x If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
/ Will sutficicnt fresh air be supphied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion ? yos Ot

IF OIL BURNER R
Name and type of bumner - Labelled by underwriters’ latoratories?
Will operator Le always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed frons tep or bottom of tank?
Type of foor beneath burrer Size of yent pipe . . BN
L Location of il storage Number and capacity of tanks '

C Law water shut off Mahe No.
' Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanhs enclosed?
"Fotal capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace humners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance Any burnable materal in floor s face or beneath?
If s0, how protected ? Meight of Legs, if any P

R Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance t9 comhustible material from top of appliance? i
) . ' From front of appliance From sidrs and back Trom top of smokepipe

Size of chimney flue Other con  uons to same flue

, Is hood to be provided ? 11 s, how vented? Forced or gravay?
Ts :‘J_‘ If gas fired, how vented? .. Rated maximun demand per hour .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION “.‘

.- -+ - Appliance has device for antomtically shutting off gas supply in case
E autozatic heat oonbrol demands hest ahd the supply of -gas fails-to ignitey - - - .

v e u

Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 (£2.00 for one heater, ctc, SLOO adklitional for each addirional heater, etc. in sme
Luildisng at same time.)

APPROVED: -

o o C)_Z‘f S 20 4 j’ . /(éﬂl-., Will there be in charge of the above work a persor competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are -
' o - served P 03 S
- otierved?  ¥3  portiand Gas Light Co. N

(e

R _\"— e “Signature of Instaher Byg,du )’v{l’/ Y L ./ . .

IR INSPECTION COFY y /' :\“ o
RN I AL
T /s d .
e ~ H

s , J
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Permit No. “fw\ 7 éFo /7
Location “.M m-\. &Nﬂx\hﬁﬂ.\\\hh&k&.
7y

Date of permit \W\\Q\m...m
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“.I FILL IN AND 813N WITH INK i - l ’ . , i
1 - ~ i '
;o APFLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR , 'r’ﬁP}ﬂT ISEE’T Y b
/.f', ‘ HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT - . A E’! i 2 A {1 |
. Pertland, Maine, 000 20, 1583 L e -: ?' ‘
A 4 To the INSPE'"10OR OF BUILDINGS, FORILAND, WE. ST T ?/ R
- B The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to install the followsing heating, cooking or punver cquipment in accord- - /o
. once with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the felloning speceficetions; . "
! Lacation 213 ?Omorc.i:\l_f-tll wveme Use of Building }.’are._np_u:cg . . . No. Stories i,“ g?";ﬁ“ilﬂim ‘a 1 -’;'
o " Name und address of owner of appliance ., GBIT. dTothers Campany, 217 Comwreial Sg, TN g Lo :
} ‘ Installer’s name and address ..Portlenc Gas Licnt Corpany 5 Tozple St. | Telephone <=8321 ) e
£ : General Description of Work | o
L Toinstal  (3) gascfired fLUS-1CO Reznor Uutt Jeators wne (2) gss-fired fLUS-75 = = . :’,
R woo " ecoor Unib Heaters (additdinal heat to edsting evstem.).. .. ... .. e ';‘I'
RO IF HEATER, OR FOWER BOILER i i
S | Location of ap rli;glcfii‘::Psggzilf?:rz?ﬁ%&;%&ggﬁmtcrm in floor surface nr beneath?. . ¥es hy J.-"" -
" o Hsohowprotected?™ ol “pacytred e Kindof fuet? .. 83 il " '
¥ : r& Minimum distance to burnahle material, from top of appliatice or casing top of furnace . .. .. 6", - .::éu.. x o
s .+ Fromtop of smoke pipe ...9". From frant of appliance . @%...3'. From sides or back of appliance ., 1‘... e o
* L Size of chimney flge ....... 022 .. Other comnections to same flue .. gas-Tirec. a0dt BeGkOrs oy s . .
N f If gas fired, how vented? , .. . to. chi=mey ... ... Rated marimum demand per hour oo . ... . ]
: Will sufficient fresh air be supjlied to the appliance 1o insure proper and safe crnibustion? . Y85, - RY v
g ' IF OIL BURNTR ‘ f At
S .% o Naraeund type of btumer . . ... .. — Labelled by underwriters’ hiboratories? . -,
o - , Will operator e always in attendance? , Doces oil supply line (e from top or bottom of tank? e e . I':;' '
’;,‘ Type of floor heneath furner . . Size of vent pipe . ., s oo e .j /.' P
| Locaiion of oi! storage Nwnber and capacity of tanks . . . ... ... v E
, ., .. * Low water shut off .. Make - (A . * T R
‘ s Will all tanks bz more than five feet from any fame? How many tanks enclosed ? - v Y c)
JJ S : Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurers . . s vsimnar e v s e ,1‘
) ] 1
Ca } IF COOKING APPLIANCE ’ y
f', . " Location of appliance . Avy buriable smaterial in floor sirface or beneath? . {
. " 1f 50, how protected? . .. . . Heighe of Legs, if any e e 2
2 1 Skiring at bottam of appliance? Distance o combustilile material from top of appliance? T _: f N
. " From front of appliance . From sides and back From top of smokepipe . ... . . v
. E Size of chimney flue wrenenn» Other connections to same flue C e - 0} -:—: ) 4'-
Con ,,” Is bood to he provided? ., .. ..., Ii so, how vented? .. .., Foreed or gravity? ..o e, T ™
’ :‘,: If gas fired, how, vented ? seemem sy s weeese s wewe Ruted maximum demand per hour . ., ,.r}' '1¢
. " l: . MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION e' R —31
T ¥ ...Ga9-lired eoslisnce Wil be equipped yith dovice phich yill agho.atioally. Ah.uk.ofL... 5k
R - 11203, 2upply. dn. gash pllot flomo & extingatohed, . U ; "
A . L S o ST bt o s s+ e s s st oo oons oo N R e ,""? }‘,
ot " ! . PR - VIS 8 LESLEI TN SIS b b vers s e s ceetattie s 6 b oses e er n [ e R T T vy 5
I : B Amount of fee emdosel? 6,00 (5200 for one heater, ete, $LUO sdilitional for each additional heater, etc., in same ". L
\ Luikling at same time.) ‘ -
< " " iy ) ! , : “—‘.f
T APPROVED: - . »
f ) ;\{ . o ./ﬁ, &.. ,1.‘.4-—-6. 2 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to Cooe
. LT Rt ' see that the State and Chy requirements pcmfning thereto are S
' - T —— " o e observed? . yos...... ;, , ‘t “';J
J | -' ' " - - e Pertland Gas Light Jompany ‘ \F‘ '1“

] ' /
[. . . bt “Stgnature of Installer ., .bY’..rQ}‘_Z/ %,{a’ g $2%
e INSPECTION COPY 55

‘ -

hY

<



Permit No. é ,w\ il V4
Locaticn UM\rW m“\n.&ugxl\ p&
Owner \\.\S\w\ \b.\\ve.u. Qh\&v&&\
Date of peninit “\\ 2 ﬁﬂh\ & .m\ d

Approved

Sia).

NOTES
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK .

/
-\(\WN) APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR PERHIT ISSUBD

HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT Wit
Porlland, Maine, .J01y 28, 2953 . | Y of 2IRTLANL A

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POKTLAND, MAINE S

N The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to 1nstall the following heating, cooking 0 power equipment in accord-
| ance with the Lows of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Porlland, and the Jollewoing specifivations: . DR

Location . 209 Gommcreial street  igge of Byilding. Cloaning ruts No Staries L New Building =
7 ST e T S S T S e ~——Existirg " .
Name and address of owner of appliance Whitcorb!s Rug Cleaners, Tne,, 207 Commereial St, e

Installer’s name and address .. Marshadd Engineering do,, 116 t.ddle 5%, Teephons . 3-1324

I ST General Description of Work ‘
': 1 To m;t;ﬁ _fas=fired steam boiler _ .
| ——t Permtt Insed with Lutnr

N ; IF HEATER, O, POWER BOILER ‘-
A a' Location of appijance - basement. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? __. 10

; i If 50, how protected? - Kindof fuelp —....pas___._
i Minimum distance to burnable materizl, from top of appliance or casi ¥ top of fumace .51 "ot

o M
i

4

From top of smoke pipe~3'.....__Fror front of appliance.O¥Er 4 From sides or back of appliance, Cver 3! s v
Size of chimney flue ... 1614 Other connections to same flue __Steam heating boiler T ¢

If gas fired, how sentgd? ... Svigney Rated maximum demand per hour 283,000 i
Will sufficient fresh air be supplicd to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? Y88 &

S IR OIL BURNER
: Name and type of burner Labelled by underwriter's tnboratorjes? ot
Will aperator be always in attendance?... Does oil ,suppl'y line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath bumer I . Lo
Loeation of oil storage Mumber and capacity of tanks £y
o 1t two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?... T
# . Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? - How many tanks fire proofed? ]
’ Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE i l' e
M A Location of appliance Any buenable material in foor surlace or bensathp _ ‘
R If so, how protected? Kind of fuel?

el o

- 1 iad

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance

- R From front of appliance m—. From sides and back ... __. —— From top of smokepipe ... ._.._ <
Lo £ Size of chimney flue e = Qther connections to same flue . . g £

Is hood to be provided? It so, how vented? Forced orgravityt ... ____

LA If gas fired, how vented? Ratett maximum demand per hour

a0 s kS 5

ol - MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION -
e Yfh, by Sellem ¥nsinnering Co,, Chicazo; Ill, .
g ——Jowzwnber. ent=off McDonnell. ¥iller #157_ R X ..

.t wfag=fired. applisnce_to be equipped itk device waich will eutonatically shut off 1.

. ~-n5ll.g88 supply dn case pilot flame io extinguished. .}
- ot v forelin. = A o

- v T i didmerrr ) e

7 = -z {
_..Mww. lariatrn 8o rlen... 4!.‘!.5,’.'? D Sl . ey . 194 £, . I
; ;

vl
il B — : .
Lo : Amount of fee enclosed? .20 . __($2.00 for one lieater, etc., 50 cents additional for cach additional heater, etc., in same . f
e § building at same time.) o

' :'

ok APPRO / > .
/ ) . . ) w T
3 ;;,,7 b (f- ' mfﬁ_ Will there be in charge of the nbove work a person competent to -

R (8 | S A -0 S S

AN £ that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are RS

? . B K

‘.‘I? S - obsaeved? .. y8a ..

S & » ‘ harshall Enginceriag Co, . 8
P

- — .

iy i
b ] & By: \ /Yl Lre ifrs
IRSPECTION COPY Sigrature of Mnstaller .- ‘} s

| Y " ~ ot . o "_J '
) 'rﬂaﬁl‘%ﬁ EPRLIEY 3 "; .?%ﬁa e o il €D, Py - Al &
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] - - . K
fg:; AP 209 Commerclal St. o y
. (industrisl wara air drying ualt) - ,
i AP 209 Cozmerical St.
.. (industrinl gos=-fired steam boller July 29, 1953
e 5. in connection with rug <l >
- 3:
F whitconbts Rug Gleaners, Int.,
G- 209 Curmerclnl Stey
it Marshall fnpinsering Coey ’ '
E}: 116 Hidd\s Ste, R
3 18 .
£ Gontlenen: : :
e
!;L_% . Two permita, one for jnstallation of indusirial oi2=firsd warn air unit and
B \ho other for infustrial gas-fired steam toiler (Loth to bo used in connschion with
2y myg cleaning operations) at 200 Cortiercial St., are isoued to ¥roholl Enginesting,
. 2 horesith, ut subject to the following conditions, If these conditions are not undere i
* iy v stood, or, i you are unablo or und1iing to comply with them, It o important that ‘
% you do not stort cithar instellstion, tub conbact thio office irmedlatoly ¥ith more
ey Informations .
e s h
%“" 1. The process of rug cleaning is to bo cotablishad in this tuilling for the !
ghat» firat time, and the perribs are iagusd on the baols that no solventa of any ife
o
. Hea flammable nature whatsoevor are to bo stored in the ilMng or used in the procosts L
) gé‘ If this in contravy to the facts, then full axplenation should be male befors alther R
. installaticn is charteds
i .2, The gas-flred sbosn boiler 4o to be used exclusively for industrisl processes - oA
KS, o not n any Wiy {or hoating the building. If the latler ware the case, the Tulld- -
g ing Code requires that tho boilor ard tha moter bo enclosed in a fire-rasictivo roct
. 3&‘ becsuso tha tuslding is more than tio stories highe
ks a3 Al :
. g‘;»; 3, The oil-fired \oym air unit for drying,to bo installed in tho thind floor,is !
‘ ,?' kewloe to be used onky in procesalng and nab in any way to heat tho building outolde
. of the radiant hzat which 1d)l raturally woms fron tho wnit. If tide unit were ine ’*
e tended to supply boot to any part of the ‘uilding, it would not ba pormitted on tho :
. = -third flsor, btut tould have to bo encloped in a fire-recistive room in the callar, -
- B B2
e 4 The oil=fired unit is noreally approved Ty the Underwriters! on the basis that =~ 2
- the turners shall not be sore than 20 fost above the oil cupply. Sinco the turaer will g
bo roro than this listanco above the fuel oil gank in the cellar, an Underwritora! R Lo
approved puap 3o W be wnpploed with suitable wootrols as stipulated Uy the Underwriters' i -
'~ in their pamphlnb lHoe 3. 5
. 5. Mr, Harshall and I hao talked over the proposition of mounting this warm aly G . j
unit above the woodsn surfars of the thind Lflodr. Tho application otates that the B y
floor Wil to protected by sheel potsl and h-inch hollow tile®, e agreed, howsver, ‘3"" vy
thut tho concentration of heat at the Lottom of the unit would be such that the floor  “is -
would bo protected by tio courses of 4-~1nch hollow cley tilo with courses laid at g
- right anzles and vith onds msealed and Joints matched in such & way 88 to provide a
U froe circulation of air through the maBOUrY COUF3Is, ani the masonry covered with T ., i
‘ sLool plate not leas than 3/16 of an inch in tidcknass, Tho perzit is fsoued on the ] a
o bagls of this latter undarstanding shich coinoldes with toth Beiliing Code and Undar- ‘% L
S writers! recozzeniations. i ? .

' ' 0f course, the two courses of tile are fairly heavy as 48 the nib itself, Thus, %

P it ahould te msde wure thut hie total welyht vill not overloasd the present framing e .
" ‘-‘k‘ i - T :} ;
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% 77 yhitcombs Bug Cloaners, Ince s
g 2 July 29, ,
€ 7 Warshall Engineering Co. uly
i
' or amxiiiory supporte provided to care for the situation. )
| Very tiuly yours, K
| 4
. .. Varren McDonald y = »_
. eD/D - Inspactor of Buildings : ?;1 |
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FILL IN AND SIGH WiTH 1K ';EED L N

t RTI § ’,"
APPLICATION FGR PERMIT FOR Lis
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT i M2,

Poriland, Maine,—. . 3W¥ 28, 3953 e §T o ST

'1 '- To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PONTLAND, MAINE S

T The undersigned hereby applies for ¢ permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipmert in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the following specifications:

oy Location 209 Gomereial 8%, _ Ui of Bulkding, S16aing TGS ___ No.Stories kgt b s © .
J Name and address of owner of appliance _Whiteomb's lug Cleaners, Inc., 209 Jompercial St, g _ s

Installet's na ne and address JMarshall Enpgineering Co., 116 hiddle St. _ Telephone s de152), .

General Description of Work )
To instalt oil-fired warm air unit for drying _— (5
hY

e IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER .
Location of appliance 308 Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? . Y98 .
If so, how protected? ”MJMMQ_ Kind of fuelp __ 0% n
Minimum distance 10 bunabe material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace & _—
From top of smoke pipe.8!___ From front of appliance..¥2rt &' _ From sides or back of appliance _Over 3% __

y Size of chimney flue _1oxlé . Other connections to same flue ... ... ON8 -

1€ gas fired, how vented? — e e o = e Rated maximum demand per houp ... — S

Wil sulficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? yes

PO IF OIL BURNER
. Name and type of buiner . o HOHBF e s o e Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? ... Y88 —.
i Will operator be always in attendance?. . —.....Does oil supply fine feed from top or bottom of tank? op L
comexnkn _ wood protected as above

st it e = ltemtchy

l Type of floor beneath burner —
| Location of ol sterage basgement: Number and capacity of tanks _.3=275_gal. 7
an ! If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?.... s
) Will a!l tanks be more than five feet from any flame? _yes. How many tanks fire proofed? CL
Tota! capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners . ... .nona

JPE IF COOKING APPLIANCE
N :7; Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? '
T 1f 50, how protected? Kind of fuel? ,

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance R
From front of apphiance . v From sides and Back o coosmimn From top of smokepipe .. . s '
Size of chimney (ue + ee—aunaOther conrections to same fiue R -
R Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity? «o -

4 1f gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per Hour v comemammsmn

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMEN;I' OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

/D560 Jackson 4 .Church,-Saginaw, Mich.-warn.air.unit

. L PBemy,

[T Ch b et e . b————— i b bt ——

— R *,

Amount of fee enclosed? __2,00 _($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, ctc., in same o
building at same time.) S

. APPRQ:,E ( (\ 3
. ________i b Z[f '(’5-__ 4 / _'__ o Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to .

sce that the State and City requitements pertaining thercto are
observed? Y85 ...
Kershall Engineering Co. e

PAR /
Stgnature of Installer By Lt e) foisie Lhat f«{\‘

INSPECTION COPY
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‘of the radiant heat wilch wdll maturally come from the unit, If this unit vere ine

AP 209 Commercial St.
(iniustriol warm air deying unit)
{infuatrinl gas=fired steoan boller

in connoction vith rug cleansing)

L
: o
Al ey A Jﬁ'

o
[ TRCF. AT

July 29, 1953

4

-

HWhltcomb's Rug Cleaners, Inc.,
209 Cormarcial sta’
Karshall Fngineering Co.,.
1156 ¥ddle St.,

Centlormens

.
.
gl

e e
P
FRT o BT

LA

Two pormits, one for installation of inductrial oil-fired warm air uxit and
the other for industrinl gasefired stonm boiler (toth to be used in connection with
g cleandng operations} at 209 Cormercial St., are issued to Marshall Englneering, :
herevith, tut subject to the following conditiens. If thepe conditions are ot undor- .
s.053, or, if you are vnable or wndlling to coxply wvith them, i: 1s Important that ¢
you do nob start elther installation, tut contact this office imuediatoly with more
inforvation,

1. %he process of rug cleaning is to be established in this bullding for the
firat $ime, and the permita are issued cn the baslo that no solverds of any ine
Tlommable naturs whatsoasver are to be stored in the huilding or used in tho process,
If this is contrary to the facts, then full explanation should he mude bofore either
instalintion o started,

P

g’ et a
Bl PAPES “PRA 4

2, The gas-fired stoaw boiles is to be used excluedvely ... industrial procesaes
and not in any way for heating tho nuilding. If the letter were the case, the Duild-
ing Code roquires that the boilor snd tha motor Le enclosed in o fire-resistive roam
becauso tha uilding is more than two storles high,

3. Tho oil-fired warm alr untt for drying,to be installied in the third floor,is
likevdice £o bo used only in procesaing and not in uny way to heat the tuilding cutalde

tendod to supply hoat to any part of the building, it would not bte permitted on the
third floor, but would hava to be enclosed in a firs-scesiotive room in the cellar.

L,

P T ol G -
PRSI Lo Polere TP o O S R

Le Tho oil-fired unit is normally approved by the Underwriters! on the basis that
tho turners shall nob bo core than 20 feet sbove tho oll supply. Since the burner will
be more than thie distance above the fuel oil tank in the cellar, an Underwrltors! :
approved pump 1s th be supplied with suitable controls as stipulated by the Underwriters®
in thoir pamphiot lio, 31. -

pilaugnd

5, Mr. Barshall and I have talked over the proposition of mounting this vaym adr
unit above the woxden surface of the thixd fioor. Tho application statos that the
floor will be protacted byvshest metal and 4=-inch hollow tile”, He agreed, howsver,
that tho concentration of heat at the bo'icn of the unit would be such that the floor
would be protectod by two courses of 4-inch hollow alay tile with coursea laid at
right angles and vith ends unasaled anu jJoints matched in such a wuy aa Lo provide a
Iree circulntion of alr through tho mascmry courses, and the masonry covered with -
stoal plate not loso than 3/16 of an inch in thicknaus, The persit is issued on the
baois of this latter understanding vhich coincldes with toth Building Codo end Under
writcra! rocoamsendziions,

Of coursa, Lho two cournes of tile are fairly heavy as ia the unit itself. Thus,
it should be made suro that the total weight will not overload the present framing

.
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July 29, 1953

Hldtconb's Rug Cloaners, Inc.
Hrrohall Engineering Co.

bl

g

g

ot auxillary supports provided to care for the situstion,

Inspector of Ruildings

Yery truly yours,

Yarren Mchonnld
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e PERMIT ISSUED
0153 %

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR SEP 17 1049
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
CITY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine,..September 14, 1944

T the INSPECTOR OF  UILDINGS, TORTLAND, MAINE

The gndersigned hercby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cocking or power equipment i% accord-
ance with the Lows of Maine, the Building gg,‘{-‘é’{{]"ﬁ g.'ilﬁ eof Portland, and the following specifications:

Location .. 208 Commercial 3%, Useof Build'ing ~Trueking . No.Stories ... . ‘i-::iv:tg:glqi.ng

Name and audress of owner of appliance Wi1liam E. O0'Rrion, 209 Commercial St. Portland, Me.

Installer’ d address Ballard 04l & Equipment Co. =~ . - 1) S
nstaller’s name and address 135 Marginailisy - Fortiard. s Telephone
General Description of Work

Toinstall .%o _Lnstall _one fully antomatic. oll.burner.in.boller.(steam)— —om e

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance or source of heat ‘T'ype of floor beneath appliance . — v
If wood, how protected? R Kind of fuel — . s
Minimum distance to wood or conbustible material, from top of appliance er casing top of furnace

From tep of smol ¢ pipe..... ——....From front of appliance... From sides or back of appliance e
Size of chimney flue —..ocer. - Other connections to same (lue e v o s v+ oot
If gas fired, how vented? eeoees e oo - ... Raled maximum demand per hour o e

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner _Quiet Heet _ . ___ Labelled by underwriter’s laboratories? .. Yog
Will operator be always in attendance?. No __ . Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? _Bottom. ...

Type of floor beneath burner ___Comend . . ...
Locatior: of oil storage Basement Number and capacity of tanks 1 = 275 oal.
If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?.. .. i o o essemsmmmsimens o e e . e

Wilt all tanks be more than five teet from any Hame? __ Y08 . How many tanks fire proofed? None
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners JHome

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance. Kind of fuel e .. ..— Type of floor beneath appliance e e,

If wood, how protected? —
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance

From front of appliance ... —ue—-From sides and back eenewermerenrs FTOML $OP Of SMOKEPIPE oo eecmere
Size oi chimney fue v e osmu. —Other connections to same flue
Ts hood to be provided?......——.—1f 50, how veated?

1f gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand pet hour

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

—— s + b [ ——— - e —

SR —— : S T RECEIVED ]
e < s e UUROPIURURTUWURPIPES SURUPDE.1 - I W L\ NN

e wommme e e e e | DEPRGRBLDG, B

. . _L:l:.mummunwﬁ

Amount of fee enclosed? 52000 _-{51.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROIEE&' ?/éﬁl?, ‘

Will there be in charge of the above wotk a person competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? Y08
Ballard 011 & Equipment Co.

-

By:
Signature of Installer uw._ﬁf’%

INSPECTIGN COPY
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e . COMPLAINT : |
S *  INSPECTION COPY A v ! -
SO 1 . Date Received November 19, 1948 ~
. + Location. 209-2??.5 Commercial St., Use of Building -
"‘.‘ : : ”~ Own'ér‘sqyame and addms%&%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%{lﬂﬁicomemnl Stes Telephone —_——
) . “
. . ‘Tenant's name and address— 0t _Briena Troel Telephone ——m . | ) .
L} *.;' l-: ‘
4+ Complainaut’s name and address—.—2ir® Department Telephone ——— " L
' -Desciiption: Chimney bed condition, i
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- Lk I8 COMPLETELY AND SI1CH WITH $HE — XQ(I\‘L"\ -rmh
CoR ' ?E r?‘mu A TaL DL
APPL'-CAT!ON FOR PERM\T FOR HEATING. COOKING OR pOWER himeNT -
T

Portland, McineW

i‘ To the INSPECTOR OoF BUILD].NGS. PORTLAND, N
it to instail :hn fo!lowt g heating, €09, _lg___r Joquﬁpmmt
the C Portland, and the Joltowing specificationst

= .
3 ¢ The andersigned b{jnppl tes for a perm i
Building Code of t ty of Po :
\E#Biﬁdmg 1

i umrdnnoe with the Lows aine,
20 comercial st. . Useof Tuilding Hm'cantile 0. Slones___!‘--ﬁmtmg
C ap4 Deeritf Aves
Tr.lenhon 2-289k

Locatio
Name ard address ot ownet © garbor Real
W
tion of Wo' k - ]-

f appliaty
Jnstaller's name and address yinale St.
General Descrip

e pxistinn’. ateen poiler, heats first and sccond Tl
N - 2
N4

;. To (el TEELEEE EEEEE
; /’--ﬂ‘——-’_—-"—'—_‘-——-—-’-,—-
o HEATER, POWER BOILER OR co QUmE 'EN; g‘ﬂrp.
ce of heatto be in ccllar?_,_li%-—l{ not, which story__,,—-—K‘ nd of Fucl__.__—--_,_.wj-

"+ 1y appliance OF sour
sfaterial of supports of appliance (comerete foor ar what kind) conereto
from top of apphance ot casing top of iumnccr___:z_l,",/"‘
appliaﬂte’__ﬁl——"

Miniroum distance to waod busuble mau:nal.
ins fr i{ront of apphancc_____._—-—-' {rom sides OF tack of
e —"

i frm 10D of cmoke pi
Sqpof chimmey ﬁu,—__}.g':-r}-g-"omer connoctions to 3ME ﬂue_____—-nnw__/
1¢ OIL BURHER

Name 4nd type of brrnet——"" Iy __Labeled and approved by Underwriters’ Labo'atones?______- i
_______._._--—-""1' gpe of oil feed {gravity oF pressure)_________._.-,-—-*-' -

wilt gperatot be always in attendance 2
No, and capacity of
How many 1anks ﬁrepmoicd?/

b “*Location cil stor3E
» Wil oll tanks be mOTE than seven feet from PY i A
one heater, €4€ 50 cents additional for each additional heateTe etc,, in mﬂﬁp

i
\at
S Amount of fe¢ caclosed?— 200 (100 for
Signature of Instdler’W _..:\q

‘

-y W W Wk e

>
s )

%A itk !

;’k

@

%; b%dmg at same time.)

e =~ T -

e B s




. I'cmitNo. ‘/‘o/_[___“?_/ S
“‘ . io?‘;: M WM&/ eﬁ
. N Ownu' t;_[au j&gz 2{&«_@_@__ ———
: bateal prie 4/ 3L P

i
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o T

7
;‘g_t_s_a:d sent . n ———

Hotif, for inspa, I I
: e [P
A

Apg 1__;,5._}5&.? L&

Ol Burner Chieck T.ist {date) [

1. Kindnfl'xn!_____'_ . '_‘1___ .

e i et

2, Lnbel .

3 pmiatghon __—f

4. Oil stotage

e e

e gt

5, ‘Tank Distance

€. VentPipe

7. Fill Pipé

iy

e i =

3. Guest,

9, Rigdhy

10, Fero safet

11,

2. Control \'n{ve
’

13_Ask pirfent

u, Te fl. oF pressure

15. 1 wtruction eard )

rEET

rd i 4n

i 1R e =
=
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. (5) GENERAL BUSINESS G R
BERMIT 6SPD"
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT i w35, .

OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET ~ ’ ?‘
Portland, Maine, Jyno _£8, 195 9 ': ,hl"i

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, be. :
The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to erect the following described sign extending over a public side-
weclh or atreet in accordance with the Building Code of tha City of Portland, and the following specifications:

o1 Cosmarclisl Btreet

Location Ward & Within Fire Limits? .28 __Dist. No. 1
Owner of building to which sign is to be attached _ 34 P. Paxter Batato -
Name and address of cwner of sign _Poriland %ash & Cerry Co,, 208 Covmevolal 8t, §
. Gontractor's name and cddress_ F3gnn, Tho’Fatnter, 245 Middls Bt 4-4628 : ;
" When does contractor’s bond expire? Januory 1958 - i & Wﬁ f*‘:ﬂ;‘g;. 5
- Information Concerning Building QRT”‘?CAQ Wy o
No. stories_%__ Material of wall to which sign is to be attached . MLM%— “m:'i'
Details of Sign and Connections Aven 5%
Eleetric?. Bo Vertical dimension after erection 24 Horizontal..—510% R
Weight 80 1bs,, Will there be any holfow spaces? no Any rigid frame ?__Iﬁl_..._é .‘é
taterial of frame wood No. advertising faces & material____8heel _
No. tigid connections 2 ___Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?. Iop
No. through bolta BT _, Size , Location, top or bottom
No. guys —2 material ca ble Size _1/8%
Minimum clear height above sidewaike:;r street —h8!

Maximnm projection inte street

A Flyan, The P ary Fee §_1e00 ' ‘~ a
. Sig%% tEch £y & %%M .\-’b \55"

INSPECTION COP

J—

STET OF FIRT S5
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. - PERIIZS980ED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT Sl&,Ng 1707 3

OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET

- Portland, Maine, Au&uﬂt 2 19 ev

... e INSPECTOR QF BUILDINGS, vorTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the following deseribed sign extending over a public side-
wall: or street in accordonce with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location_ 200 Gommercigd 8t Ward Within Fire Limits? __ Y00 _ Dist, No..

Owner of building to which sigt 1s to be attached -
. Pertland Fachinery Exchange 209 Camarolel St
Kame and address of owner of ugn

Contractor’s name and address__ TAynn ThemPainter, Inc. 216 Fedsral Strelephone FeRi835

.

When does contractor’s hond expire?. Hov, 1927 =
e Information Concerning Building s .}k‘;\\r\:\w
N;: storics__fm____llalcrial of wall to which sign 15 to be attached ___.m.wﬁe_\.:..—‘*_‘ﬁ — .
Details of Sign and Connections Tt o
Electric?e— g Vertical dimensien after erection _.{m — - — Horizontal RS “\9\ ki
it 100 1b3 1 Wil there be any hollow spaces?__ W0 Any rigid frame’_ SU0D_
Matenial of frame. —pymo#————— —No. advertising faces-popp——— m:criaf.._sdvme&_m
No rigid connections_t¥0 — Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?_ YO8
. No. through boltepana— Size — - Location, top or battom —_
No guys _fow matera - 1/2 inch aable Y -
Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street 1654 -
APFRYARRI projectiognto street._ O b — —
(%}{M fj} 1 Fee §- 1400 ——
cqize op prit nebignature of contractor. - _

INSPECTION COPY J.{



L

e
Ward E { I '“._ND-DQ H— .
T : - : )
Lo, g o $k.
rﬁ{E‘T"_‘\; o ,

15ttt : 2

4e
13

5 b iy T ol 4 4.
e b e WP ki b . P e e e A 8 B} — o . Y T . s *T



Location, Ownership and detail must be corvect, complete and legible.
Separate application required for every building. °
Plans must be filed with this application.

vt Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

To the Porllaitd, Me s ol ForTopmsnns 10240

IMSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:

v ~: Tho undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following deseribed building:—

Location 213-216..Comaraiph. krest Ward 4. in firelimits ¥ o FRRwe
L Nomo of Swreror Lessee, }Caﬁ prog. Company Address .-215u21‘.5...c.0mmerﬂiﬂl
B 1; s Contractol, s cai..(z*.m.tb.ax:s itfstubriiting “ W "

‘ i Architect, . . “ “
Material of Builling is e PHEAGK...... Style of Roof, L.piseh....... Moteriol of Roofing, oumersssssisemen T
Sizo of Building 18 e §flurernns Teet long; 40 foet wide, No. of Stories, cuBuvs

Collar Wall ia eonstructed of . BLABA.. 1 e snches wide on bottom nnd batters 10w inches on tap.

. ‘ Descrip-
b | tion of
. Present

Bldg.

U3

Underpinning is e BRAREA is inchios thicks 18 e eeneses S8 in hoight.
Height of Building e Wall, if Drick; 1st, 2d, a4, TY TR | [N

What waa Building last used fort produce Business o, of Fomilies?
What will Building now bo used fort Prodngcs. Rusingss

Detail of Proposed Work

PRI
‘ HE Aad. )47 needen platform on rear of brilding.
ik 311 %o campy.vith.khe puilding ordinances.

o Estimated Cost $.100w00 st
- If Extended On Any Side

NID3d 3¥o438 g3aNIVLE0 g LSNW 1IN

Size of Extension, No of feet long duwseneer .+ No. of feet aido? s No. of feet liigh above sidowalk ¥ conrnnes Z - -
No. of Storica high .. 3 Stylo of Roof Lusiesserss p— : Material of Roofing? wsmmnsnnis

If of Brick, what wil! o tho thickness of Externl Wells ? .uuniceesenues inclies; and Party Walls reerrssserssonr i0ChES,

z

]

OFf what material will the Yxtension be built? TFoundation ! s
0

A

A

. How will the extension bo occupied How conneeted with Main Building ¥ coerie
B When Moved, Raised or Built Upon

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upen? ccsmeerese e Proposed Foundntions e
No. of fect high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to ot

How many fect will tho External Walls bo mcreased in height { . . onmmemssrmssnsssssrses DOEEY VRIS corsarrisrisisiens T,

1f Any Portion of the External or Party Walls Are Removed

Will an opening ba made in tho Party or External Walls? in Story

Size of the opening 1 Huow protected 1

! 0 i Ilow will tho remaining portion of the wail bo support:d {... .
(S e ORI ot Pt

. 3" Address

l"- j&‘ 3t




461 FINAL REFORT
-po'?ﬂ" . o 00102,
213-215 Commercial

| Hus the work been completed in accordance with
July v,1924 . this appiication nud plans filad and approved §

LIIETT TR

FLTrrTery. anen

Law been vialared 1. wwDoe, No. of 192,

. Nature of violation ¢

B LU P
-

SRS SHASRLL wer renEeniessratereeniusenrena oy LA y—.

T T PP PP T,
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PERMIT GI_lANTED

“teer Ve e sesanss

- a weraien

\

Violation removed, when ? vemrenns 1e snenenrns 108

Permit filled aut by

Estimated cost of nlterntions, cle.

¥ tastbarreatiiara.

Pormat number

SATHT AEREPSILE KIS 3 G aarees sarsscesasisens, s

Lnspector of Buildings,
Locaton :




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
SITE PLAN REVIEW
Prucsssing Form

HO1f assor Nay 22 193G
Date ’

Applicant

1 Dang Street Ptld 04109 _m_ﬁamm&\:dil,smee'r
Mailing Address Address of Proposed Site

office / retail 32-\.2 4.6
Proposed Use of Site Site tdentitier(s) from Assessors Maps
,582 sq ft / 5,385

B8=1
Acreage of Site  /  Ground Fleor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site

Site Location Review (DEP) Required: { ) Yes } No Proposed Number of Floors __ 5___
Board of Appeals Actlon Required: ( ) Yes } No Total Fioar Area___26,500

Planning Boar(* Artion Required

Other Cormi% = 3=

° v
Date Dept, Beylew Due: -
T Do T ey ety

BUILDING DEPARTMENT SITE PLAN REVIEW

® (Dne?I notinclude reﬁw of constr(q:tion ;Eﬂs) .l, H ﬂ)
)

[ Use does NOT comply with Zoning Ordinance
[ Requires Board of Appeals Action

3 Requires Planning Board/City Council Action

Explu% l,{“,lf —fd %7&/@“’

] Use complies with Zoning Ordinance — Staff Review Below

E
]

ZonInEz
SPACE & BULK,
& apgljg:abla

ZONE LOCATION
INTERICR OR
CORNER LOT

40 FT. SETBACK
AREA {SEC. 21)
DISPOSAL

REAR YARDS
SIDE YARDS
FRONYT YARDS
PROJECTIONS
BUILDING AREA
AREA PER FAMILY
WIDTH OF LOT
LOT FRUNTAGE
QFF-STREET PARKING
LOARING BAYS

10T AREA

SEWAGE

COMPLIES

CONDITIONS

COMPLIES
CONDITIONALLY : gIEEg!}:IED

. . ;DOES NOT REASONS
2" " COMPLY SPECIFIED
R BELOW

o 'T" A":_-'e‘ e

* (REASONS: -

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE
BUILD'NG DEPARTMENT--ORIGINAL

el e, S A - S PO s




PERMIT® TOWN OF¥ __portland BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION MAP &
Please 61l out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form. Far Official Use Only
Subdivision: Yea / No

Owner: Holf Assoc " paw. Moy 22 tosg. Nare.

1 Dana Street - Inuide Fire Limfw. :
Address; 04101 775 Plag Code, ) :;;;k

LOCATION oF coNsTRUcTION____ 211 Commercial street Tiroa Lissit__. Permit Expi
o8 Ownershipe

CoNTRACTOR: & SUBCONTRACTORS: | B U FATor STEE Blan

ADDRESS:
Ceiling:

Eet. Canstruction Costs Typoof Usa_Office/retail 1. Ceiling Jolsts Size:
gmm;,.m .

w
>
B

.o . EP 2, Ceiling Strapping Size
;@am}ﬂ» T T 3. Type Cellings:
ugcdw;nsnimnd o : Sq Ft, = mq Stminr Lot Size: 4. Instllllnti;ll;"lr'yhpe
- Ki e T " . B t:
hwﬂ = ) aL -t Condaninbim 8. Ceiling Heip
L Capiation - Exglein, 5 sﬁ._;:m .- 1. Truss or Rafter Size
'——— Cenyersion - Explaio g — 2. Sheathing Type
T 3. Roof Covering Type
Only:* | : ) o Jfeb Tl e 4.0ther
\QOIDwIIInsUn!u___— o el 8 sy B Chimneys:
R - WOE B amER T Type:, Number of Fire Flaces,
anndttion: Heating:
1. Type of Soll: Type of Heat:
2. Set Backs - Froat Side(s) Eloctrical:
3.Footings Size: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Roquired
4.Faund.nt1un Size: Plumbing:
@ 1. Approval of soil test i€ vequired Yes
¥loor:

~ 2, No. of Tubs or Showcrs
Aoyl 2 Al ALy Y 73 g By v
1. Silla Size: ills must be gncho 4. No. of Lavatorics
2. Girder Size: L W 5. No. of Other Fixtures
8. Lally Column Spadns:@ Size: Swimmi.ng Pools:
. Jolsts Size: hd Spacing 16° 0.C. 1. Type:

B.deaingl‘ype:_ Siuzo: 2. Puol Size : Square Footag
:, Size: _ 3. Must conform to National Elod.ru:nl Codo and State Law.
T.WmMauﬂaL r

Dmﬂct_..___Suml.I-‘— tage Reg.: Provided

Exterior Walle: s Required Setbacks: Front e Back Side Sida__
1. Studding Sizo, Review Required:
2. No. windowe_ ‘ Zoning Board Approval: Yes, No Date:,
3.No. Doars, Planning Board Approval: Yox No Dater
4.Heador Sizes Conditional Uses, " Varl Site Plan
5. Bracing: Yes L Shore and Floodplatn Mgmt. Special Excoption.
6. Comer Posts Sizo Otbu;,__.{,ﬂlpln!n'l _
7. Insulation Type ; . od
8. Sheathing Type,

W,

3

Permit Received By Deborah_Goode

Signature of Applicant_% U Datedf/l/' 22, >
C~} ot A,-,o!.‘c-.";\) 4
Signature of CEQ Date,

Inspection Dates
Yellow-GPCOG White Tag-CEQ ®© Copyright GPCOG 1987

Wk - e mwa =

"M"&u

% x‘ &4
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A R C H T E L L I

BOSTON PORTLAND BANGOR

November 22, 1989

Barbara Vestal, Chair
Planning Board

389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

Re: Rose/Lynch Bujlding, 211-213 Commercial Street

FAATER
2

£in

Dear Ms Chairman and Mewbars of the Board;

On behalf of our client, Wolf Associates, we submit the attached Site
Plan Application for your consideration.

B

i

e :
e
B ARy

y

The site is on the north side of Commercial Street, just west of the
intersection with Dans Street. It includes n_f£ive story ware
building and & three story jnfill strueture that links this building
to the row of warehouses to the west. It is a portion of the

buildings Formerly occupied by Carr Brothera Grocers.

v ke e b Mgl b a1 e T

L0k,
-
c L?:

.

e T

The buildings are presently vacant. Wolf Associates propose to
demolish the smaller, infill building and to construct a new, five
story .ofe and connector building. The warehouse itself will be
fenovated Tor office and retail use.

The totsl area of the site is 5,582 square feet, of vhich
approximately 5,385 square feet are within the footprint of the
buildings. The total floor area of the project will be approximately
26,500 square feet.

L

e [ T
s
TR
Bl ™

~aE

o T e e

The site is served by existing, public water and sewer utilities with
sufficient capacity for the proposed new uses. Letters from these
utilities attesting to the adequacy of their facilities will be
submitted separately. The existing roof drains will remain in use.

U A S

RIAg

e
K\ Sope

i

Evideace of the Developer's finaneial and technical ability to
complete thia project will be submitted separately.

hon™

The project requires Major Site Plan approval by the Planning Board.
No other City, Sta.e or Federal agencies need to review this site
plan. It is estimated that construction can be cor pleted within six
months of receiving a building permi..

We appreciate your consideration of these materials and will provide
additional information at your request.

Resgectfany,

il e

John H., Carroll

o
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g4 Middle Street, Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 772-6022
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WITD REAR EXIT DOORS SIGNED Anu EMERGENCY LIGIUTS.

ROTE:

A SIAEmwN teauns - R .

STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT (OF PUBLIC SAFETY
OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL

AUGUSTA
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Location of project: PROJECT TITLE:

5 5 HER! iy H
:am'.stle ﬁace E?.Ymitég 'li?attnetahip
Portland Green Grocer

Fogss Lynch Block 1st Fleor Ret

211~215 Commercial St.

PO Box 7626 QCCUPANGY CLASSIFICATION:

Portland, dE 04101 Portland, ME Mercantile

To construct or altar tne 2 ‘ora refarenced buliding according to the plans hitherto ¥led with the
Commissioner and now approved, Vo dupartury from such plans shall be made without prior appraval in writing,

This permit wil cx ten My 6 , 1993

This pormit of the provisions of Title 23, Chapler 317, Section 2448

Nothing herein chall excuse the holder of this permit for the foilure ta comply with local
ordinances, zoning laws, or other pertinent legal restrichions.
7th day of November

Dalad the AD. 19 94

FEE $.100.00 _ *SPRINKLED —_ 3 i
Commisstoner - Fublic Safaly

PermitNo. __ 684 4 ,




", | CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE paTE g

~12-94
‘mmmmmmmnﬂﬁmsz ON |
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLOER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND CR
, Johnson & Higgins of Maine ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,
| 57 Exchenge Street

T COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
Portland, ME 04101 coony -
I A Travelers Insurance Company .

(BSeRES . - T TV comar T - T
COMPany
B

r

Bay View Seafoods = - S e e e
180-182 Commerecial Street ‘muém
Portland, ME 04101

COMPANY
D
GESBif ey SRS mde 2 D R B PRI oo - LN
THIS IS'TO CERTIFY THAT TH= POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE SEEN ISSUED T0 THE INSUAED NAMED ABOVE FOR TH: POLICY PERIDD

INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM R CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUECT TO ALL THE TERMS, '
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

— ———— — r— ]
[=) POLICY EFFECTIVE IPOI.ICTHHRHDN
TR TYPE OF tNSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MRDO/YT) I DATE (ATXONYY) Lwts

| GEKERALLABRITY [ | SENERALAGGREGATE __ 1% 5 000, 0.0 |

X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABRITY !

NEn woz [ | PROUCTSCOMPOPAGA (3 ) 000, 000

LPEHSU‘ALIA?VW L] L000,000

OWNER'S & CONT PROT | EACH QDGURRT HCE 3
: ~ 6B80378W8300COF9 P 6/2/94 | 6/2/95 ;"15;, 7‘”””3@111?00:00?
| _ i . __ MEDEXP (Avycrapenn, 1§ 000l
AUTOMOEILE UABILITY .
[ ] #wvaumo [ CHBMIDSIAET § g X RRRXARA
™ ] avL omwED AuTOS - i —

BODLY HRURY
{Pwr perscn)

AUTOONLY FAACCIDENT #
_—

ANY ATO omMERTHANARQORY | ]

— e — T ———
UMBRELLA FORY | AGGREOK LA

'_' OTHER THAN UMERELLA FORM 3

WORKERS COMPEN®ATION AND | STATUTORY Les |

BMPLOYERS' LunstLITY h—

ARTHE SEXECUTIVE e | DISEASE-POUCYLMT B
OFFICE} S ARE. EXCL 'Disrase EAc EuPLOYEE |8
CIREN

Restaurant at 180-182 Commerrial Street, Portland, ME.Signs attached. City
of Portland, Maine added as additional insured.

[CERTIFICATEHOLDER CANCELLATION

EHOULD' AHY OF THT ABOVE DESCItBED POUICES DE CAMCELLED PERLAE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE SSUING COMPANY WL ENGEAVOR 1O MAL
_10_ odrs warmren wance 1o CERTIFICATE HOLDER HAMED TO THE LEFT,
BUT FALYRE TO MAR SUCH SHALL IMPOSE HO DAUGATICH OR LIASILITY
COMPANY T8 AGENTS OR REPAESENTATIVES.

City of Portland, Malae
Att: Insurance Department
City Hall

Portland, ME 04101

ACORD 25- (3£3)

@ ACORD CORPORATINN 19493
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,City of Portland, Maine -

ke v ol
A St Al
SE I K@K@lﬁ%

Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (2G7) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

+ Location of Construciior:

— 27i-215 Commercial St

Owner,

Phone:
Granite Face Ltd Prtghp

773-8422

Leasee/RBuyer’s Name: Paone: BusinessName:

e er Ancress:
FBTES - prraame oa112

Parmit No:

940940

Contractor Nzme;
Sco%i W? Lindsay Inc

3 Feitie

Address:
B0» 7626 - Pt1d,ME 04112

Proposed Use: COSTOF WORK; FRE:
$ 35,000 $195

Phone:

;3
vdarahoyse wffice space » w

rebuilt raof
4 six dormers

FIREDEPT. I Approved |INSPEZTION:
O Denied Use Group: {3 Type: 3P
Bocp D

"PERN ISSUED |

Signature: ﬂjg’ﬂlz Signature; A
{Changed of Use on another permit|[PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ey
Action: Approved
Approved with Conditions:
Denied

Proposed Project Description,

rebuild roof - only - & inciudes six dormers

(debris removal - p/up truck)

Signature; Date:

This permit application dnesn't preclude the Appltcant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federa) nules.
Building permits do not include plumbirg, septic or electneal work,

Building perniits are voud if work 1s not started withn six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tien may invalidate a building peut and stoy. ol work..

L Chase
9/7/94

CERTIFICATION
Thereby cetify that Tam the owner of record of the named property, or that the propos.d « ork is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
awhorizad by the awner 1o meke this application as his authorized agent and  agiee to conform to all applicable taws of this jurisdiction, In addition,
it a permit for work deseribed in the application issued, 1 certify that the ende official’s authemized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areds covered by such permit al any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such per=it

PorTe ) we v 3 )0 334~ 92U

Q Flaod Zone
0 Subdivision
0] Site Plan majD minor O mem (3

Zoning Appeal
0O Varance
O Miscellaneous
0 Conditional Use
0 Interpratation
0 Approved
0 Denied

DaWL DATEl 7 FHONE:

o - }
\ - I S 1Y VR A
L APPLIC KEBRESS:
’

RESI-ONSITF PERSON INTHARGE OF WORK, (1TLE PHONE

White-2ormit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.PW. Pink-Publle File Ivary Card-Inspeclor

aiasadu LT

Appoved
O Approved with Conditions
O Donled

g

CEO DISTRICT

A
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Ci tw"of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 b=
Locauon of Construction: Owner: Phone: Perm’] No: 2
211 Commercial St Granite Face Ltd 4 1 2 3 g g
Owner Address: ‘Leasee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessHome: o
Portland Greengrocer 21} commercial] St Ptld, ME 04101 oy
Contractor Name: ‘Address: Pho . Earmit s Rt e &
_ , PERMIT ISSUED i
Tust Use Proposed Use: COST © : PERMITFFE: “ 3
$ $ 27.80 NOV 1 5 1938 il
FIREDEPT. O Approved [INSPECTION: a‘,%
Retail Same O Denied | Use Group, £fType: — i *
/ w/int reno Signature: ?‘}i‘fq E R iﬂ!ﬁ!ﬁ@._ ?’
Proposed Froject Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT(Jj[.D) -~ |<°ning : 3 ‘
Action: Approved a 'or Rbviews: /
{ Appn.ved with Conditions: 0| 1 shoretand
Erect sign as per plang Denied 0 | O wetland ‘g
0 Flood Zone i
Signature: Date; 0 Subdlvislon o
Permit Token By: Date Apptied For: 9 Now 94 O Sife Plan majQ miner O mm O : ~
Ma: ov 3
ry Gresik Zoring Appeal B
1. This permit application docsn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicatle State and Federal rules. . g xraﬁa"lfe %
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. O Conditioncd Usa v _
3.  Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of l.hcd:ne pfissuance, False informa- O Interpretation . )
tion ray invalidate a building permit and stop all wark., ' L Approved ! ! g
. . D) Denied 3 . ¥ 2
: . ' . . Historie Presnwatlor; )
. ) 0 Notin D or Landmark
> 4 rilot Require Review
R A " - | uires Reyi
‘ ' . " ¥ M Action;
’ ‘ CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that § am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized hy the ownerof record and that I have been
authorized by the owner 1o make this application as his suthorized agent and I agree to conferm ta all applicable laws of this Junsdmmn. Tn addition,
if a permit for wark describzd in the application issued, I ceriify that the cade official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to entm- all
& arcas covered by such pcrmnat any reasonable hiour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) appiicable to such pesmit - N .
L 24l Commnerzind SL ) " :
Ny 0% d (e Pollec. o poy 94 Za'f.v *"? m.%zf
RN (ANT Mne Lloyd Witte ADDRESS: DATE: ~PHONE?
W F .
, *]' s
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e%‘
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City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

’f;' Location of Consirustion. Owner: Phone" Ponnit No:
" 211-215 Commercial St Granite Face Ltd Ptoership 94101 8
- - D . " "
x Owner Address: Leasee/Buyer's Name: Phone: BustnessName Mary Gresik
fy \Contra tor Nome Adress: Phone Permit Issued:
3 Scott Lindsay Assoc. Inc. P.0. Box 7626 Ptld, ME 04132 773-8422 .
%{ st Ulse Proposed Use* COST GF WORK: PERMIT FEE: T
: $ 60,000 $  320.00
P ’ . .
§ Retail Rejﬁt N FIRE DEPT. (@ Approved |INSPECTION:
i w. reno O Penied Use Group.  Type-
: SlgnntuE.__i%lF’ ¥.” _ |Signature,
,  Proposed Project Description. PEDESTRIAN A@FIVITIES DISTRICT (RU.D.) -
ff Action Approved m]
Approved with Cone...ons: (]
Demed m]
Make Interior Removations as per plans (lst £1)
® Signature Date: 0O Sutdivision
: 1 This permut apphicatsan doesn't preclude the Apphicani(s) from meeting applicable State and Fed=ral rules. Q StePlan a0 mno- O me O
2 Bulding permits do not include plumbing, sestic or electricad work. ) Zeolng Appeal
. 3 Bwlding permts are void if work is not stasted within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa- E Xnal;'g;ﬁ:n o0US
' tion may mvahdate a building permit and stop all work..

0O Conddtional Usg
0 Interpratabon

x =] Appmvad
PERMIT ISSULD ODened
q\?vfITH LET TER ;;s}u(ﬁesewaﬂon
1 No¥fn Drstrict or Landmark
. JDoes Nt Require Review

3 Requires Raview

Action:

’
CERTIFICATION O Appoved F
1 hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work 1s auhorzed by the ownerof record snd that Thave been i i
authorized by the owne: to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree 1o conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described tn the application isstied, 1 centify that the code official’s authonzed representative shallt have the authority to enter all
arcas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

1 SIGNAT! cott ~indsay :H

15 Sept 'S4
DATE: FHONE:

HISPONSIELE PERSON TN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHORE: ' CEO.DISTRICT |
White-Permit Dosk Green-Assassor's Canary-DPW. Pink—Public File tvory Card-i:i:n“spgmcjor
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LOCATION _

' v e,

- lsued 10 Granite Face Limited Parcnerehip
.., Tisisto certify at the bullding, premises, ar

'—dmxgo‘las'.ouscundernu&li.ngl’amhh‘n

) Department of Bullding Inspection .

(ertificate of Groupancy

94,/10; 8. has had fina tnspection, has been found v Conform
and

PORTLAND, MATNE

‘211—-215‘Cam.-.rc1.n1 st
- Datcoflssic 21 Hov 94

past thereof, at the above location; boilt — alierd

substantially 10 requiremsents of Zoning Ordinance Bullding Code of the City, and is heveby, approved for

v

{ od.Jpancy of use, Umited or otherwise, as indicated below.

/i PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

v

.-t 1st Floor Cnly

- Uimiting Conditions:
‘i."hisocr'illicm':sup}:rscdm ‘
 cotificate sued - )

+ Approved:
DR - x4
. (Date}
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. City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 1389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874- 8716

PR L ST M

N Docation of Consinuction: ‘Owncr Shone: Permil No: 8
" 2l1-218 Ouurml st . Crasatd rm Ltd Pinotshif - c e ] 9 410 1
. ? Owncr Addtcss . Leasex .)ﬂ sName Phone: BusinessName: . ary Greask )
X . v L i . ~
‘Commc N RN T - | Address: ] T, e Phore; 1
ooin & Ny beott Lindeny ki cdee, P.0. Uox 262 Pestyiin Oulnl 7738422 PERMIT ISSUED +
- N 1 mew e — | Prope- ed \ise: > TCoSTOF WORK: [PERMIT FEE: -
< e PN ~ ol 8 sa,000. §  320.00 PSP 2T
. . L .‘] - [ s 0
PRSI e o _outfe mesasl Y FIREDEFT, O Approved [INSPECTION:
XA . . ; [ wjint reno « -
e " sede 2 PR S A L im, } . 0 Denied UseGioup  Type: t Cﬂ‘ wp RAMD
‘ ) T L Signswe: v o [Signatyre; = —
: Proposed Project Descriplion: Y ES PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PULD) |27 Ry .
% Cee . T . Action: Approved o ls’pocmfﬁ‘ar Revicws:
(S . ) S . ! Approved with Conditions: Q| O Shoreldra :
27 Maks latorior Runovations es par rl_m (lsg £1) - .7 Denied g gg:él:nztw SN
2t — : : Signaturc: Date: o gubdmsion Gemiy
f‘,' " This permit applicaiion docen’s proviudy -2 r\pphc:mt(c) from merting applicable State and Federal rules, ' Ly Q SiteFlan ma) G menar O mm
2. - Buildivg permits do not wncluds flo- wng, septic or electrical work. - s _ Zoning Appeal
» 13 Bulldiny jermuts ape void if woik is not staricd within six £4) months of the ate ofissu:mc: False informa- . . o , g mw“ .
Vo, tion may mvahdw:abmldmf om. and stop 211 uuﬂ.. o " _ L O Condtional Usa ™~ %
’»‘J"i_ -~ i - Y r" e rl LI ":‘j . * e ve "' a Ilﬁ?rpt"‘ﬂm
“‘:.i’-".‘f ) - R ; T v«':. e . o 2 ) e O Approved
St / PIRSPIL O . A o O Denfed g
._'u'}"'.-‘u'n . ’ - ' " ’ ot ‘( ) 4
0N - N IR PEBRMIT ISSUED “ . Hisjorl€ Prservaiion
" ,.‘t.“":t‘.};\, S Wy . n WITH LETTER " | ek snzm Review
' ? "-‘:*ﬁ i B “V:’ ' ’ - \J' ‘v v_l:E‘“ ? Lo L4 & o d v ‘: B wos Rﬂv‘?w. e
A LT ' A 3:,, - Lt - P
P : s e - - o |Aetem SR
3 . o - CERTIFICATION
Lf lhutbymﬁyth:tlmdnmmofmdofthcnmwdpmp:ﬂy or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of recond and that | have been
- . authcrized by the owner to make this application as his suthorized agent and | agree (o conform to a'l applicoble Taws of this jurisdiction, In addiion,
’ g if a permit for work described in the application issued, ! certify that the cods officiai’s authorized representative shall have te aullwmy to enter all
Y & areas covcrrd by such prmit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) upplicable to such permit
. r 2 . .
- g Tt P S, v IS Gept 94 ,
ool TORR ¥ ~ADDRESS: T DATE PHONE: .
W ; .::i.: ' / L R B , .
) "" \’. 1 » 7
mmmx TILE N PHONE: CEO, DISTBICT

Yilte-Permit Desk Groon-As.'essoru Canary-DPw. Plnk-(‘ublln Flle Ivory Card-lnspectot

1 :n\‘( a2 e
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Planmng and Urban Devzlopment
Joseph E. Gray Ir.
Director

Inspection Services
Samuel P. Holfses
Cluzil

Septenber 23, 1994
CITY OF PORTLAND

Scott Lindsay Associates, Inc.
P.0. Box 7626
Portland, M2 04112

Rot 211215 Camercial Stieeb
Dear Mr, Lindsey:
Your application to male interior renovations to 1st floor as per plans

has been reviewed and a pumit is herewith issued subject to the following
requivement(s): This pammit doesn't preclvde the applicant from meeting
epplicable

State axd Federal laws,

No Cerlificata of Occupancy can be issued until all requirements of this
letter are met.

1} No exterior work is to be performed with this permit.
2) The sprinkler system shall be mintained to NFPA 13 standards;

3) Means of egress shall be illuminated;
4) Means of egress shall have signs with back-up;
5) Emergency lighting shall be provided;

6) A fire alam shall be installed in accordance with Secticn 7-6 of the
Li.feSafetyCode.

7} A fire alam acceptance report shall be submitted to the Portland Fire
Department;

8) Portable fire extinguishers shall be provided in accordance with NEPA
10;

9) 3all the requirements on the attached Building Permit report must be
met}

10) Attached for your reference is information cn ADA accessibility
which you are responsibls for meeting.

If you have any questions regexding these requirement(s), please do not
hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely, %

@
Asgigtant Chief of ing Inspection Services

cc: It Gayle}l ¥acDaugal, Fire Prevention
389 Congress Street » Ponland, Mane 04101 » (207) 874-8704 « FAX 874.8716 « TTY 874-8936
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BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

]

Adiress _LL[;LLS__&Q;Muﬂc’L - mte 9/ Z&Z,@
Reason for Permit; 11/\“'{*2 lvd‘-erwr* QUO\)‘a?l'WS 'f'oh_lne lif'gagf‘
IBM\DPA‘V\Q Bldg.Owner: _&Cﬁhd‘i_MﬁNs
Contrastor: Sestl WSAH Acsec, Twc,
Permit Applicant: CM{T‘Ac‘of“
approvals Condbions 4 2 (0, 12,13 1415717

CRDITION OF RPPROVAL:

1. Before concrete for foundation is placed, frem Public Works and
Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to

inspectiin).
2. Precaution mist be taken to protect concrete from freezing.

3. It is strongly recommended that a regir“er land surveyor check all fourdation
fomms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks
are maintained.

‘/Q R11 vertical cpenings shall be enclesed with constxuction having a fire rating
at least cne (2 hr., including fire doors with selfclosers.

5. ZEach apartment shall have access to (2) separate, remote and approved means
of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly fram the apartment
to the building exterior with no commmnications to other apartment units.

I./@ The boiler shall be protected Ly enclosing with one (1) hour fire rated
construction including fixe doors and ce:.lmg ¢ by prcm.rhng autamatic
extingushrent. Sprinkler piping setv:.ng not more than six sprinklers may ba
connected to a domestic water supply system having a capacity sufficient o provide
0.15 gallens per minute, per square foot of floor throughout the entire area. An
INDICATING shut-olf valve shall be installed in an accessible lccatxons b-'twee.n the
sprinkler and the conrection to the domestic water supply. Minimm pipe size shall
be 3/4 inch eopper or 1 inch steel. Maximm coverage area of a residential

sprinkler is 144 squae feat per sprinkler.

7. Every slesping roam below the fourth story in buildings of Use Greups R and T-1
shall have at least one cperable window or exterior door approved for emergency
egqress or rescue. The units must be cperable from Lhe insids opening without the
use of special rmowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as a meang
of ecress or rescue, they shall have a sill height not mcre than 44 inches (1118
) rm) above the floor. AJ.]. egre.s or rescue wandows fram sleeping room must have
minimm net clear gpening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 nm}. The
minimem net clear cpening wadth dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm), ann a
minimm net clear cpening of 5.7 sa.ft.

(over)

hp




8. Ail single and miltiple staticn swoke detectorss shall be of an approved type
and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the building code
919.3.2 (BOCA Naticnz) Building Code 1993),and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19, (=noke
detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following lecations):
1. In the immedinte vicinity of bedrooms
2. In all bedrooms
3, In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

9. Irivate garages located beneath habitable rooms in occvpancies in Use Group
R-1, R-2, R-3 or I~1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by Fire
partitions and floor/ceiling assembly ;lies which are constructed with not less
than 1-hour fire resisting rating, Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms
in the above cocupancies shall be capletely separated from the interior spaces and
the attic area by means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or the equivalenc applied to the
garage side. (Chapter 4 section 467.0 of the BOCA/1993).

10,/Guardrails & Handrails - A guardrail system is a system of building corponents
. “fated near the cpen sides of elevated walking surfaces for the pupose of
’ adnimizing the possibility of an ancidental fall from the walking surface to the
lower level. Mininum height all Use Group 42", ercept Use Group R which is 36". In
cocupancies in Use Group A, B, H~4, I, I-2 M and R and public garagey and open
parking structures, cpen guards shail have kalusters or be of solid material such
that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall
not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.

e

[

11. Al exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall bs done in
Pk accordance with Chapter 10, section & subsections 1023.& 1024.0 of the City's
§ Y building code (The BOCA National Bujlding Code/1993). .

- .2 :‘QRL\SW-&SS
(122 Stair construction in Use Groupm.is alxm.n@mm of A" tread and gy

irum rise. i U

Ly @ Headroam in habitable spice is a minimm of 7'6". .

@ The minimm headroom in a1l parts of a staixway shall not be less than 80
Inches,
( 152 All construction and demolition debris mist be disposed at the City's
ized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached. Proof of such disposal

must be furnished to the office of Inspectica Services before final cortificate or
cccupanc © .~mued or demolition permit is granted.

v 16. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland scates:"No
’ person or utility shell be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or

sidewalk frem the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following
ear”.

The builder of a facility to which Section 4594~ of the Maire State Buman
] . ghts Azt, Title 5 MRSA refers, shall cbtain a certification frem a design .
J professional that the plans ¢ tha facility meet the standards of coustruction -
required by this section. Prior to comencing construction of the facility, the
N builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspect?n Services.

AT S
Al Ws&g

'P. Samuel Hoffses V
Chief of Inspections

[dmm  01/14/94 (redo w/additions)
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5. | RESTAURANTS AND
CAFETERIAS.

5.1 General. in adition to the requirements of 4.1
to ¢33, the deslgn of a, least 5 percent of all fixed
seaung or tables 1 a resiaurant or cafeleria shall

comply with 4.32. Access alsles between tables shall
comply with 4.3, Where practical, accessible Lables
should be distributed tnroughout the space or faciiy,
in restaurants or cafeterias where there are mez-
zanine levels, logglas, or raised platforms,
accessibilty to all such spaces is not requlred provid-
_ Ing thal the same services and decoralive character
are provided in spaces lozated on accessible routes.

5.2 Food Sarvice Lines. Food service lines shall
have a minimum clear width of 35 i1 {915 mm), with
a preferred clear width of 42 in (1065 mm) where
passage of stopped wheelchalrs by pedestrians s
deslred. Tray stdes shall be mounted no higher than
34 in (865 mum} aboue the floor. If self.service shelves
are provided, a feasonable portion: must be within the
ranges shotun In Fig 53, _ .

5,3 Tableware Areas, Install tableware,

dishware, condiment, food and beverage display
shelves, and di Ing devices [n oomp!lance with
4.2 (see Fig. 54). -

5.4 VendIng Machlnes. Install vending
machines in compliance with 427,

6. | HEALTH CARE.

UFAS

&' ADA WDW"‘""“*S

e w.-u-._ AW Lape aweIL i o e - =

weather by canopy or roof overhang Such entrances
shall incorporate a passenger loading zone that com.
plies wﬂh46.5 (see 4.13 6).

6.3 Palient Bedrooms. Prouide accessible
patlent bedrooms In compliance with 4, Accessible
patient bedrooms shall comply with the following:

{1) Each bedroom shall have 8 turrung space that -

complies with 4.2.3, and preferably that Is located
near the entrance.

{2) Each one bedYoom shall have a minimum
clear floor space of 36 in (215 mny along each side
of the bed, and 42 in (1065 mm) between the foot of
the bed and the wall,

{3) Each two-bed room shall have 2 minimum .
clear floor spece of 42 in {1065 mym), preferably 48 in
(1220 mm), between the fool of the bed and the walt
35 in (915 mm} between the side of the bed and the
wall and 48 in (IZZOnmﬂbdweenbeds.

(4} Each four-bed room shail have aminimum
cIearﬂoorxaceoM& in (1220 mm)} from the foot of
the bed o the foot of the opposing bed: 36 in /915
mm) between the side of the bed and the wall:-and
48 in (1220 mm) belween beds.

5 Each bedmm shall have a docr that complies
with 4.13.

6.4 Paticnt Tollel Rooms. Provide each patient
bedroom that is required to be accessible with an
3c2¢.:.iesslb!e tollet room that complles with 4.22 or

6.1 General, In addition to the requirements of 4.1
to 433, Health Care bulldings and facliilies shall
comply with 6,

6.2 Entrances. At least one accesstble entrance
that complles with 4,14 shail be protected from the’

T MERCANTILEF> %

AT A b rAIASEL 452 ey 15

7.1 General. In addition to the requirements of 4.1
to 4.33, the design of all areas used for business
transactions with the public shall comply with 7.

7.2 Service Counters. Where service counters
exceeding 36 In (915 mm) in helght are provided for
standing sales or disiribution of geods (o the publle,
an awxiliany counter or a portion of the main counter
shall be provided with a maximurn height of between
28 in to 34 in (710 mm to 845 mm) above the floor
in compliance with 4324.

7.3 Check-Out Alsles. At least one accessible

check-aut aisle shall be provided n bulldings or

facilities with check-out alsles. Clear alsle width shalt

comply with 4.2.1 and maximum adjoining counter

ﬂe:gm shall not exceed 36 in (915 mm) above the
oor.

7.4 Serurity Bollards., Any device used to pre-
ven! the remoual of shopping carts from store pre-
mises shall not prevent access or egress to those in
wheelchars. An alternale entry that Is equally con-
venlen! o that provided for the ambulatory popudfa-
tion is acceplable

Thempsan Publishing Group, Inc.

February 1892
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Page 62 UFAS AppendixV
8.0 Libraries
—— ST T == — ——

1370

Fig. 55
Card Catalog

8.| LIBRARIES.

9.| POSTAL FACILITIES.

8.1 General In addition to the requirements of 41
{0 433, the design of all public arcas of a library
shall comply with 8, including reading and study
areas, stacks, reference rooms, reserve areas, and
speclal facilities or collectlons. As provided, elements
such as publie lofict rooms, telephones, and parking
shall be accessible

8.2 Reading and Study Areas. At least 5 per.
cent or 8 minimum of one of ech element of fixed
seating, wbles, or study camels shail comply with 4.2
and 432, Clearances between fixed accessible tabies
and study carrels shall comply with 4.3,

0.3 Check-Out Areas. At least one lane at each
check-out area shall comply with 432 Ay traffic
control or book securily gates or umstile, shall com
plywith4 13,

8.4 Card Catalogs. Minimum clear aisle space at
cara catalogs. magazine displays, or reference stacks
shalt compliy with Fig 85, Maximum reach height
shall comply wuh 4.2, with a height of 48 n (1200
mm) preferred, vrespective of -each allowed,

8.5 Stacks. Minimum clear aiste width betwern
stacks shall comply with 4.3, wdh a minimum c.ear
aisle width of 42 in (1065 mmy preferred where
possible. Shelf height in stack areas is unrestricted
{see Fig 56)

9.1 General in additlon (o the requirements of 4.1
{0 433, the design of U S, postal facilities shall com
Ply with the requirements of 9 In eddition, employes
{ollet rooms, water fountans, lunchrooms, lounges,
attendance-recording equipment, medicai treatment
rooms, emergency signals, and switches and controls
shall be made accesstble or adaptable in accordance
with the requirements of these standards.

9.2* Post Office Lobbies. Where writing desks
or tables are provided, & minlmum of at leas! ane
wnting desk or table that complies with 432 must be
provided Clear passageways in front of customer
service countes shall be not less than 48 i (1220
m clear width to permit maneuvering of a
wheelchalr Letter drops shall be mounied at helghts
that comply unth 4.2

(1) All fixed partitions must be instatied to with
stand a 250-pound force applied at any point and
from any dvection. Avod designs that call for, or
may necessitate, norfixed partitions in circulation
roules of handicappal! 2ople,

(2) Walis where hatidraits are provided for
handicapped people rust be casable of susporiing

handrails designed to suppoit a 250 pourd pull force
in any dvection

Handicapped Requirements Hangbaok

February 1992
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9.3 Self-Service Postal Centers. Parce! post
deposltories, stamp vending machines, rultl.
commodily vending machines, and curency-coin
changing machines shall be installed so that the
operaiing mechanisms of all machines comply with
4.2 and 427, All mechanisms must be installed to
permit close parallel approach by & wheelchatr user.

9.4 Post Office Boxes, At least 5 percent of the
past office boxes in a favility shall be accessible to
twheelchalr users, The total number of accessible post
office boxes provided shall include a representative
number of each of the standard USPS baxes

being Installed, Accessible post office boxes shall be
located in the second or third set of modules from the
floor, approximalely 12 In to 36 In {305 nim to 915
mm) above the finished floor. Alsles betu een post
office boxes shall be a minimum of 66 11 {1675 mm)
clear width,

9.5 Locker Rooms., Lockers in easily accessible
areas must be proulded for use by handicapped

UFAS

Page 63

9.0 Postal Facliities

people. When deuble-tier lockers are used, only the _‘
bottom row of lockers may be assigned jor use by
wheelchalr use;s, When full length lockers are used. |
all hooks, shelues, ete, intended for use by perple In I
wheelchairs shail be located no higher than 48 in

{1°20 mm) abouve the finished floor, Lokers tniended |
for use by handicapped people shall be equipped
with. latches and lalch handles tha, comply with
4.27. Unobstructed atsle space in front of lockas
used by handicapped people shail be o mirimum of
42 In {1065 mmy clear widh

9.6 Altendance-Recording Equipment. Time
clocks, card racks, log books, and othe: work assign.
ment or atv.ndance-recording equipment used by
people i, wheelchairs must be instatled at a hewght
1o mrare than 48 in (1220 mm) above the finlshe
floor Counter space at check-In areas must be no
fiore than 36 in (915 mm above the finished flonr.

—_——— ——

Thompsen Pudhisting Group inc

Fabr ary 1992

Handicapped Requirements Hangbook
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Appendix V

This appendix contains addivonal information that
should help the designer jo understand the minimum
requirements of the standard or to design buildings or

(1) Space Reguirements for Wheelchairs. Most
wheelchair users need & 30 in (760 mm) clear opening
width for doorways, gates, and the like, when the latter
are entered hesd on. If the wheelchalr user Is
unfamifiar with a building, if competing traffic 1s heavy,
o sudden or frequent movements are needed, o if the
wheelchalr must be turned 2t an opening, then greater
clear widths are nesded, For most situations, the addi-
tion of an Inch of leeway on cither side s sufficent.
Thus, a minimum clear width o} 32 in (815 mm) will
provide aduquate clearance, However, when an open-
ing or a restnction in a passageway ls more than 24 in
(810 mm) long, it Is escentlally a passageway and
must be at least 36 In {915 mm) wide.

{2) Space Requirements for Use of Walking Alds.
Although people vlio use walking alds can maneuver
through clear width openings of 32 in {815 mm), they
nted 36 In (915 mm) wide pessageways and walks for
comfortable galts, Crutch tps, often extending down at
a wide angle, are a hazard in narow passageways
wheie they might not be seen by other pedestrians,
Thus, the 36 in (915 rmm) width provides a sefety
allowance both for the disabled person and for others,

{3} Space Requirements for Passing. Able-bodied
people in winter clothing walking stralght ahead with
arms swinging, need 32 In {815 mm) of width, which
Includes 2 in (50 mm) on eithier side for sway, snd
another 1 in (25 mmj tole;ance on either side for
clearing nearby objects or other pedestrians. Almost all
wheelchair users and those who use walking a'ds can
also manage wathin this 32 In (B15 mm) width for
shoi. distances. Thus, two streams of traffic can pass
in 64 in (1625 mm) in a comionable flow Sbay inches
(1525 mm} provide a minimum width for & somewhat
more restricied fow, If the clear width is .3 man oy
in {1525 mm), two wheelchalr users il not be able to
pass but will have to seek o wider place for passing
Forty-eight inches (1220 mm) 1, the mirmum wdth
needed fur an ambulatory perron 10 pass 2
nonsmbulatory or semiambul itary person, Within this
48 1n {1220 mm) width, the a nbulatory person will
have to twist t) 85 a wheelc 1air user, a pers~a with a

seeing eye dug, or 8 semiambulatory person, There
will be Lt leeway for swaying or missteps (see Fig.
Al).

A4.2.3 Wheelchalr Tuming Space. This standard
specifies & minimum spacs of 60 in (1525 mm)
diameter for a pivoting 180-dagree turn of a
wheelchair This space Is usually satisfactory for tum-
ing around, but many peuple will not be able to tum
without repeated tries and bumping into surrounding
cobjects. The space shown in Fig. A2 will ailow most
wheelchalr users to complete U-turns without difficulty.

A4.2.4 Clear Floor or Ground Space for
Whee'-hairs, The wheelcl.alr and user shownIn 4.
A3 represent typical dimensions for a large adult male.
The space requirements in this standard are based
vpon maneuvering clearances that will accommedate
mast larger wheelchairs. Fig A3 provides a undorm
reference for design not covered by this standard.

A4.2.5 & A4.2.6 Reach, Reach ranges for s
seated {n wheelchairs may be further clarified by Flg
A3f{a). These drawings approximate ir the plan view
Information shown in Fig. 4, 5. and 6 in other views

A4.3 Accessible Route.
A4.3.1 Qeneral

{1) Trave! Distances Many disabled people can
move at only very slow sped s, for many, ravehng 200
fl (61 m) could take abeut 2 munutes, This assumes a
ste of about 15 fi/s 1455 rara/'s) on level ground |t
alse assumes that the raverar . ould move continuous
ty Howswe ontnpsover 1 XA 30 m) disabled
people &~ apt to rest freq ently, vhich substanually
increase - oo tnp umes Resting senods of 2 minutes
for every 100 % 30 m) . a0 be us d to estimate travel
ues for peopi= with sewe ely limied ~tomina, 1=

Pags 64 UFAS ‘
1 k;!‘ .
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-‘,5 facilities for greater accessibllity, The paragraph qum- Eg
4 bers correspond to the sections or paragraphs of the L .
S standard to which the material relates and are B
Ty therefore not consecutive (for example, Ad21 contains N
e :E?‘;{ additional information relevant to 4.2.1). Sections for
i :‘;’] which additonal material sppears in this appendix have i
Rt been indicated by an asterisk
A4.2 Space Allowances and Fig. Al
Reach Ranges. Mintmum Passage Width for One Wheelchalr
A4.2.1 Wheeichair Passage Width. and One Ambulatory Person

g

Hyndizapped Requiremants Hangbook February 1992 Thompson >ublistung Sroup Inc
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4.4 Protruding Objects

308

raater than 12

Etzvation Q/WW ///'

UFAS

(c) Overhead Hazards

(¢) Free-Stending Overhanging Objects

- .

JR PO N =

12 max
305

prester than 12

e O

-
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cane rangs

12 max

305

(d)
Fig. 8
Protruding Objects (Continued)

Objects Mounted on Peats or Pylons
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4.6 Parking and Passenger Loading Zones

1
r'd
F
~_predominant direction
of traffic

l |:—|-1/2 max
o ! 13

Fig. 8(p
Gratings

long dimension
perpendicular to
route of travel

Flg. 8(R}
Gratng Orienlallon

44 Parking and Passenger Loading Zones.

4.6.1 Minlmum Nurnber. Parking spaces required
10 be accessible by 4 1 shall comply unth 462
through 4 6.4. Passenger loading zones required b be
accessihle by 4 ! shall comply with 465 and 4.6.6.

4.6.2 Locatlon. Parking spares for disabled people
and accessible passenqger loading zones that serve 2
particuter buflding shall be the spaces or 2ones
located closest 10 the ncarsst accessiblz entrance on
an accessible route. [n separate pariung structures oF
tots siat do not serve o particular binlding, parking
spaces for disabled people shall be located on the
shortest possible circulation route 10 an accessible
pedestran entrance of the parking facity

4.6.3° Parking Spaces. Parking s ces lor disabled
people shall be at least S6 in {2440 mm) wade and
hall have an adjacent access asle 60 1n (1525 mm)
vide minimum (see Fig. 9). Parlang access aisles shall
be part of an accessibie route w the Luitding or fazilty
entrance and shall comply with 4 3, Two accessible
patking spaces may share & common access aisle.
Parked vehicle cvethangs shall aot reduce the clear
width of an accessible circulation route. Parking
spaces and access aisles shall b fevel unth surface
slopes not exceeding 1:50 n ail directions.

EXCEPTION- if accessible parking spaces for vans

designed for handicapped persons are provided, each

should have an adjacent access aisfe at least 96 In
440 mm) wide complylng ~ith 4.5, Ground and
loor Surfaces,

4.6.4° Signaqe. Accessible parking spaces shall be
designated as reserved for the disabled by a sign
showing the symbol of accessibilty {see 4.305) Such
signs shall not be obscured by a vehicle parked 1n the
space.

@la
sccassible routs Mo
pc— o R — ===k
¢ g o o (i} o
b Dl B 2 o
o {0 o 0 o
1] [ ] g € o ']
0 j 8 8 0 a
{ Blesls § :
] g Vel ] g
j Qsmml .Bo.wn
2440 1335
252mn
8400
Fig. 8

Dimenslons of Parklng Spaces

Thempsen Pub%ishing Grodg. Inc

February 1932 Handicapped Requiraments Handbook
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4.6 Parking and Passenger Loading Zones
e — —=—— s = —— = ————]
veliicle pullup space, then a curb ramp compuying
240 min with 4.7 shallpbe provided. Vehicle sta.'?d!ng si:.Tncs
4ioQ

1525

f
8

LT TR TP Ty e

"
-...o.o.-coco.o.o.nl
H
H
H
H
.
H

Fig. 10
Access Alsle at Passenger Loading Zones

and access aisles shall be level with surface slopes
not exceeding 1:50 in all cirections,

4.6.6 Vertical Clearance. Previde minimumn
vertical clearances of 114 in at accessible passenger
loacling zones and along vehlcle access routes to
such areas from site entrances. if accesstble van

parking spaces are provided, then the minimum
vertical clearance should be 114 (n.
4.7 Curb Ramps,

4.7.1 Locativn. Curb ramps complying with 4.7 shalk
be provided whuocever an accessibla route crosses a
curd

3

4.6.5 Passenger Loading Zones, Pessenger load:
Ing zones ‘shall provide An access aitle at least 60 in
(i525 mm) wide and 20 {t {6 m) long adjacent and
parafle] to the vehicl pullup space (sea Fig, §0), i
there are cutbs between the access alsle and the

4,7.2 Slope, Slopes of cutb ramps shall comply with
4.8.2, The slope shell be measured as shown in Fig.
11. Transitlons from ramps lo walks, gulters, or
strects shall be flush and free of abnupt changes,
Maximum slopes of adfoining gutters, road surface
immediately adfacent to the curb ramp, or accessible
route shall not exceed 1:20.

not exceed 1:20 i

walk

X
Adfolning slopeshall ~ [T==—C—_——— y

Measurement of Cutb Ramp Slopes

: slope ¥ £
H where X 15 a2 level plany

sireal

Fig. 11

(a)
Flared Sides

If X 3 tess than 48 in,
then the siape of the flared side
shall not exceed 1:12.

Sldes

Planting o other
noh-wakng surtace

{b)
Retumed Curb

Fig. 12
of Curb Ramps

Mandicapped Requrements Handbaok

February 1692

Thompson Fubashing Group Ing

C

-



.

]

L o _
g b Ay [ P I T ~ P P A, M ,ﬁﬂ;qu;')!ﬂtﬁaxm
-

Appendix V UFAS Fage 65
A4.4 Protuding Objects
inclernert weather, slow progress and resting can
greatly increase a disabled person’s exposure to the
: elements,

Fig. A2
Spate Needed for Smooth U-Tum in a Wheelchalr

(2) Sites. Leve), Indirect routes or those with running
siopes lowsr than 1:20 can sometimes provide more
convenience than direct routes with maxinwum abiow
able slopes or with ramps,

A4.3.10 Egress, In buildings v*.cte physically
handicapped people are regulatly employed or are
residents, an emergency management plan for thelr
evacuation 2lso plays an essential role in fire salety,

A4.4 Protruding Objects.

Ad4.1 General Guide dogs ars trained to
recognize and avold hazards. However, most people
with severe Impalrments of vision use the long cane as
an ald to mobility. The two principal cane techniques
are the touch technique, where the cane arcs from
side io side and rouches points outside both
shoulders; and the diagonal technique, where the cane

NOTE. Foctrests may extend furthe for very large pecple

Fig. A3
Dimenslons of Adult-Sized Wheelchalrs

- is held in a stationary position diagonally across the
body with the cane tip touching or Just above the
o pye ieve]
- v
— cesk am
' S - S,

a7 :’,‘ aeal

" o,

8 R
s IS,

¢ ¢
Flg. A3 (a)

Thomoson Publistiag Group Inc
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __ 4 Nov 94 L19
Receipt and Permit number _ 3695
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: —

« The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the faws of
Mane, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifeations:

LOCATION OF WORK:. 211-215 Commercial St
OWNER'S NAMF: _Sranite Face Ltd ADDRESS:
FEES
OUTLETS:
Receptacles__ 22 Switthes _16  Plugmold ftTOTAL __ ........... 7.60
FIVTUHES: (number 02
Incandescent _ 22  Flourescent _ 4% fnotstrip) TOTAL _  \ovuovrneoonn, 13.20
Slrip Floureseent £t ..ovrvrvrrrnnsens inrrnnininnnn, beraseiirvens Chesrirmanernn
SERVICES:
Overhead Underground _______ Temporary. TOTAL amperes .
METERS: (number of) ____ ........ A e et bt te s e b s brareiaetsaenrsaventannartnenane - ,
MOTORS: (number of)
FracHonal  __ ____ ...... Cereraaaas et uresararratatennis terrrveans
1 HP or over i eetraariterereeet tnearanarrran RN Ceertaranens
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Cllor Gas (number of units) .. ....c0iouieiiiiiniinein e,
Electric (number of rooms) . .....ooitiiiiiininnn, N teerearres .
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAT, HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by amain bofler) o ....ovs oo, trrerravans .
Ol or Gas (by separateunits) _1 ..., ... ..o e __l.00
Electrle Under 20 kws ____ Over 20 BWS i iiieecreiaaes eas
APPLIANCES: {number of)
Ranges —_— Water Heaters -
Cook Tops ——— Disposals
Wall Ovens - Dishwashers .
Dryers — Compactors .
Fans 1 Others (denote) i
Lt Y P TR . 4,00 ;
MISCELY ANEOUS: (number of) '
Branch PRnEIs_l___ R R L L R PR T T T T T teresaenane __"_'29_._ ‘
Transformers . ..iiiiiieine i e e et et e reirseas Cereeses
Air Conditioners Central Unit 3 ........ 2-walk In coolers ... veeerenen 30,00
Separate Units (windows) ___ .........cocevenns riesreribrave re —_
Slgns 20sq. ft.andunder _____ .....ciiiiiitianaaas, Frrretrarerninianes ereee vers
Over 2080 dt i e e . ;
Swimming Pools Above Ground ___ ..viviveineiiinririe e
ImGround i e ey
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential ___ .....ovivvviinneniiinvenieninin, beesenens
Commercial .. e i e rreranteeeas
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under ______............
over30amps ____ ........eeiiieeenn -
Circus, Fairs,ete, ____ _ .,..... EHeme b i be et tratrannrrtennrasnnrnnes
Alterations to wite8 __ __ ......iciiitiininriiiiieie e, aereras .
Repalsafter fite __ _  .iiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e s X
Emergency Lights, battery _ 4 _ ...... ... e eireeierisiiaeraraes berereerenaan 4.00
Emergency Generators . ............ © i eiaensrerrebar seearrasnasennis i
INSTALLATION FEE DUE: ‘
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NO'~ ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE: i
FOR REMOVArI OF A ‘STOP . RDER” I LR ) i
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 63.80 '
-32.40 Credit |
INSPECTIOuW. 31.40 i

Will be ready on + 19__; or Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME; John Perry
ADDRESS: 381 Danforty St
TEL.: 773-5824
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 3695 SI R CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED " «JENSE NO.:

INSPECTOR'S COP ITE
OFFICE COPY ~— CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN
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Date of Permit e T 4 9

Final Inspection _ fi- -9

By Inspector

y
Permit Applicaron Regs o. %

bv—gﬂ

Tl R BRI T MR T £ bt £, I i Bt - eraie

P e el

%. z

0 1dl| ) T ™ — e
N I
NEM
~J ~
- -m 3 -
J 3

g 8 ]
384 g
558 8
. A
5 2. . o
5 3 - mm_
2 B Ly

ol



APPLICATION FOF PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SIRVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __ 21 Jduly 1994 ,19_
Recelpt and Permit number 3695

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portlend, Mane
The undersigned hereby apphes for a permit to snake electrical installations 1 accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Fortland Clzctrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the followtng specifications.
LOCATION OF WORK: 211-215 Commercial St
JLOWNER'S NAME- __ Scott Lindsay Assoc. ADDRESS:

3 OUTLETS:

Receptacles .20 Switches 20 Fhugmold
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incandescent 10 Flourescent 22 (not strip) TOTAL _  ev v senes sen 6,40

Strip Flourescent ft. .... .. e cee e aa e
SERVICES:

Overhead Underground _ % __ Temporary
METERS: (number ofy 2~ ... coeeeienn
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional

1HPorover__ 4 __ ...... J PP TR 8.00
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

0il or Gas (number of units)

Electric (number of rooms) .
COMMERCIAL CR INDUSTRIAI HEATING.

Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) _X__ .. .. _ 5,00

Qil or Gas (by separate units) -

Electric Under 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of}

Ranpes Water Heaters _ 2

Cook Tops Disposals

Wall Ovens Dishrwashers o

Dryers — Compactors ———

Fans 6 Others {(denote)

TOTAL ___ cevuvenens e e e e PO e verierraaeaen . _16.00
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)

Branch Panels ,_‘1:_90_,_

Transformers .

Alr Conditioners Central Unit __ ¥ __ ... oov cone cover comneenes e eereeereny aens . 10.00 !

Separate Unita (WINOWSE) _____ o0 ceeeiannn cnen meereriienes cees
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under
Over 20 sq, ft. verer vaneeeveen e vae aree weenan rervarareens
Swimming Pools Above Ground _____ ... S L
In Ground v s e e e e e aeeesenee was cearees
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential e e e e e e e aaas
Commercial _® ..o oo o e
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt {such as welders) 30 smps and ander ... ceeeenn
over 30 amps C e erraass
Circus, Fairs, etc. feerrraeaes e PP
Alterations to wires Ceberieaes beaenen Cee e e ane aaraes sansaass
Repairs after fire Ceeetianaas veeeeaies ras weewiss an PP
Emergency Lights, battesy 12 ...oovienennns e e e e e aasenaes 12.00
Emergency Generators

CfLTOTAL __  cvveenenns 8.00

TOTAL amperes 800 . 15,00

.......................

Onrer 20 k'ws ........... eee e

vabrr arweas Wrbae aaEssear  GsEraaraas bassirneans

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NUT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ... DOUEBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (30416b) ... .. C e e eee e eeeenen s
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 89.40

Today Lf possible!

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on _Service Ready , 19_ ; or Will Call
CONTRACTOR’S NAME: John Perry_
ADDRESS: 381 Danfort St

TEL.: 773-5824

- - o,
MASTER LICENSE NO.. 3695 SIG: URE O NTRAL.OR
LIMITED LICENSE RO.: / :
TE
Y

INSPECTOR'S CORY —
OFFICE COPY — (A
CONTRACTOR'S COPY -~ GREEN
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ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS —
Permit Number 2D

Locston 2402205~ uaspnisecund
Owner W. —uzn EM.Bm _b ssad

Date of Permit g T W - R
Final Inspection =22 IQ%

By Inspector

Permit Applicatior Repd 0. %
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Service called in
REMARKS:

Closing-in

Service
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